

555075118

DISCHARGE OF MORTGAGE/DEED OF TRUST

\*Know all ner by these present, that a certain indebtures of Mortgage/Deed of Trust, bearing the date 17TH day of FEBRUARY A.D.

1998 made and executed by CHARLES S. PLAIA AND BARBARA H. PLAIA, HUSBAND AND WIFE

of the first part, to DMR FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. of the second part, and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds for the County of COOK, State of Illinois in Liber , Page , Register number 98147310, is fully paid, satisfied and cischarged. Signed, sealed and delivered the 2ND day of OCT(BER, A.D. 2002. In the Presence of

Pamela Groosbeck Asst. Secretary

MVB Mortgage Corporation 24315 Northwestern Hwy., #200 Southfield, MI 43075

State of Michigan County of Oakland

On this 13TH day of DECEMBER A.D. 2002 before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Pamela Groosbeck to me personalig known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that she is respectively the Asst. Secretary of MVB Mortgage Corporation and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, and Pamela Groosbeck acknowledge said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires 06/15/05 &

When recorded return to: MVB Mortgage Corporation 24315 Northwestern Hwy., #200 Southfield, MI 48075

Dyanne L. Gendron, Notary Public, Wayne acting in Oakland County.

This instrument was drafted by: TONYA HENDERSON -24315 Nwstrn Hwy.,#200 Southfield, MI

соок

County, Illinois:

LOT 20 IN BLOCK 58 IN LANOVER HIGHLANDS UNIT NUMBER 8, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH AST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCPORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 20, 1968 AS DOCUMENT 20,710,037, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMON ADDRESS: 7789 BERKSHIRE COURT, HANOVER PARK, ILLINOIS 60103

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 07-30-205-020-0000

which has the address of 7789 BERKSHIRE COURT

[Street]

HANOVER PARK [City]

Illinois

60103 [Zip Code] ("Property Address");